INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted electronically with digital signature]

Assessment Year 2018-19

Area/Local Paithan Ta State MAHARA	luka		Form No. which has been electronically transmitted	149000	
Area/Local Paithan Ta State MAHARA	ity luka		has been electronically transmitted		
Paithan Ta State MAHARA	luka		electronically transmitted	ITR-7	
Paithan Ta State MAHARA	luka		40		
State MAHARA			Status AO		
MAHARA	SHTRA	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	- cuttur	Status AOP/BOI	
	SHTRA	Pin/ZipCode			
		MAHARASHTRA 431121			
ircle) EXEMPTION W	/ARD, AUR'BAD		Original or Re	vised ORIGINAL	
E-filing Acknowledgement Number 326349731071018 Date(DD/					
Gross total income					
Deductions under Chapter-VI-A				0	
Total Income				0	
Current Year loss, if any			3a	0	
Net tax payable				0	
Interest and Fee Payable					
payable			6	0	
Advance Tax	7a	(
	350.00	37833	3		
			<u> </u>		
	1. 100000	(37833	
e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d) Tax Payable (6-7e)				0	
Refund (7e-6)			9	37830	
Agriculture				70.07.7	
	payable Advance Tax TDS , TCS Self Assessment Tax Total Taxes Paid (7a+	payable Advance Tax 7a TDS 7 7b TCS 7c	payable Advance Tax TDS 7b 37833 TCS 7c Self Assessment Tax 7d	1	

This return has been digitally signed by MANISHA KHALE	in the capacity of	MANAGING TRUSTEE
having PAN ACOPK8284G from IP Address 103.94.59.100 on 07-10-2018 at	AURANGABAD	
Dsc SI No & issuer 15228271CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,OU=Certifying Authority	ty,O=eMudhra Consume	r Services Limited,C=IN

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

FORM NO. 10B

[See rule 17B]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

 \underline{We} have examined the balance sheet of $\underline{ASHISH\ GRAM\ RACHNA\ TRUST}$, $\underline{AAATA3276G}$ [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at $\underline{31/03/2018}$ and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

<u>We</u> have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of <u>our</u> knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In <u>our</u> opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the abovenamed <u>trust</u> visited by <u>us</u> so far as appears from <u>our</u> examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by <u>us</u>, subject to the comments given below:

In <u>our</u> opinion and to the best of <u>our</u> information, and according to information given to \underline{us} , the said accounts give a true and fair view-

- (i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust as at 31/03/2018 and
- (ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on $\underline{31/03/2018}$ The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place <u>AURANGABAD</u>
Date <u>06/10/2018</u>

Name

CA C B KSHIRASAGAR

Membership Number

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

130903W

WADI, PUNE, 411037

FRN (Firm Registration Number)
Address
FLAT NO 2, PLOT NO 19, VAS
ANT BAUG SOCIETY, BIBWE

ANNEXURE Statement of particulars I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

			1111
1.		mount of income of the previous year applied to aritable or religious purposes in India during that year (32893100
	₹)	arrable of fenglous purposes in mala during that year (- 45° / / A
2.		hether the trust has exercised the option under clause	No
		of the Explanation to section 11(1)? If so, the details	-32
		the amount of income deemed to have been applied to	NI I
		aritable or religious purposes in India during the previous	The state of the s
		ar (₹)	TO ARIW
3.		mount of income accumulated or set apart for application	
		charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not	766924
		ceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property	
		ld under trust wholly for such purposes. (₹)	
4.		mount of income eligible for exemption under section	No
		(1)(c) (Give details)	121.1100
5.		mount of income, in addition to the amount referred to	4314400
		item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified	
		rposes under section 11(2) (₹)	**
6.		hether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above	Yes
		s been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in	FDR WITH BANK OF MAHARASHTRA- PACHOD B RANCH
_		ction 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.	No No
7.		hether any part of the income in respect of which an tion was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to	140
		ection 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of	
		e previous year under section 11(1B)? If so, the details	
		ereof (₹)	
8.		hether, during the previous year, any part of income accur	nulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
0.		(2) in any earlier year-	nulated of set upart for specified purposes under section
	(a)	has been applied for purposes other than charitable or	No
	(4)	religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or	<u> </u>
		set apart for application thereto, or	
	(b)	has ceased to remain invested in any security referred	No
	$ \hat{} $	to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account	
		referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)	
		(iii), or	
	(c)	has not been utilised for purposes for which it was	No
		accumulated or set apart during the period for which	

		it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof		
II. APPI	IC.	CATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN S	SECTIO	N
	1.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be lent, No		
		in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in		

13(3)

	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	IL DEI IL OI I EROOT I	, and bridge to my blotte
1.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount and the nature of security, if any.	No	
2.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, available for the use of any such person during the prdetails of the property and the amount of rent or compensation	No	
3.	Whether any payment was made to any such person during salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details	Yes	
	Details		
	SALARY TO DR.DAYALCHAND		1200000
	SALARY TO MANISHA KHALE	1080000	
4.	Whether the services of the trust were made available to any previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remurreceived, if any	No	
5.	Whether any share, security or other property was purchased during the previous year from any such person? If so, give d the consideration paid	No	
6.	Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or during the previous year to any such person? If so, give deta consideration received	No	
7.	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted difference from the favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together or value of property so diverted	No	
8.	Whether the income or property of the trust was used or app for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so		No

सम्बद्धानित वस्त्राने

III. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

S.	Name and address of	Where the concern is a	Nominal value of the	Income from the	Whether the amount
No	the concern	company, number and	investment(₹)	investment(₹)	in col. 4 exceeded 5
		class of shares held		100	per cent of the capital
		UME	Service and the Service Servic	D. J. 111.	of the concern during
			JAX DEFF	11.	the previous year-say,
			12 12 1 22 122		Yes/No
	Tota	i			

Place <u>AURANGABAD</u>
Date <u>06/10/2018</u>

Name <u>CA C B KSHIRASAGAR</u>

Membership Number012321FRN (Firm Registration Number)130903W

Address FLAT NO 2, PLOT NO 19, VAS
ANT BAUG SOCIETY, BIBWE
WADI,PUNE, 411037

Form Filing Details
Revision/Original Original

PAN : AAATA3276G Receipt Number : 326274761071018

FORM NO.10

[See rule 17(2)]

Statement to be furnished to the Assessing Officer/Prescribed Authority under sub-section (2) of section 11 of the Incomer-tax Act, 1961

To,

The Assessing Officer

Income tax ward exemption Aurangabad

I, MANISHA GAJANAN KHALE on behalf of ASHISH GRAM RACHNA TRUST Permanent Account Number AAATA3276G hereby bring to your notice that it has been decided by a resolution passed by the trustees/governing body, by whatever name called, on 07/10/2018 that, out of the income of the trust/institution/association for the previous year, relevant to the assessment year 2018-19 an amount of Rs 4314400 which is 12.81 per cent of the income of the trust/institution/association for the said previous year, shall be accumulated or set apart for carrying out the purposes of the trust/association/institution. The details of the amount, the purpose and period of the proposed accumulation or setting apart is as under:-

Sl.No	Purpose for which amount is being accumulated or set apart	Amount	Period of accumulation/
			setting apart ending on
1	Medical Relief and Secular Edu cation	4314400	31/03/2023

- 2. The amount so accumulated or set apart has been invested or deposited in any one or more of the forms or modes specified in sub-section(5) of section 11 of the Income-tax Act, 1961.
- 3. It is further brought to your notice that the said ASHISH GRAM RACHNA TRUST had in respect of an assessment year preceding the relevant assessment year given the statement regarding accumulation or setting apart of an amount as required under sub-section (2) of section 11 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as detailed below:

S.No.	Year of	Date of filing Form 10	Amount accumulated	Period for which	Amount applied	Amount remaining	Amount deemed to
	accumulation			accumulated/ set apart	up to the end of	for application	be income within
					the previous year		meaning of sub-
							section (3) of section 11
1	2015	30/09/2016	2483409	2020	2285518	197891	section (3) of section 11

4. It is also brought to your notice that, out of incomes detailed in 3 above, due to the order/injunction of the court the income as detailed below could not be applied for the purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart:-

S.No	Amount of income	Previous year in which	Period during which	Details of court order
		accumulated or set apart	it could not be applied	
			due to court order	
1				

Date	Designation	Address
07/10/2018	MANAGING TRUSTEE	ASHISH GRAM RACHNA TRUST ,
		IHMP ,
		PACHOD ROAD ,
		PACHOD,
		AURANGABAD-431121 - 431121 ,
		MAHARASHTRA , INDIA .

This form has been digitally signed by $\underline{MANISHA\ GAJANAN\ KHALE}$ having PAN $\underline{ACOPK8284G}$ from IP Address $\underline{103.94.59.100}$ on $\underline{07/10/2018}$.

Dsc SI No and issuer 15228271CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,OU=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer Services Limited,C=IN

